
Davis District Jr. High Championships 5/12/2023
Syracuse High School

Syracuse, UT
May 12, 2023

Girl's 100 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Kirra Singley Fr Bountiful Junior High 16.54 10  
2.   Kallista Wright Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 16.57 8  
3.   Abby Hoffman Fr North Davis JH 17.51 6  
4.   Maycie Pearce Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 17.55 5  
5.   McKenzie Hislop 8 Syracuse Junior High 17.58 4  
6.   Eva Abrams Fr Farmington Jr. 17.90 3  
7.   Petra Bellis Fr Syracuse Junior High 17.93 2  
8.   Isabella Tolman 8 Centennial Jr High 18.03 1  
9.   Emily Gonzales Fr North Davis JH 18.13   

10.   Abby Derbridge 7 Fairfield Junior High 2023 18.37   
11.   Abby Warnick 7 West Point 18.56   
12.   Klytee Chase Fr South Davis Jr. High 18.74   
13.   Maia Palfreyman 8 Millcreek Junior High 19.14   
14.   Claire Carlson 7 Farmington Jr. 19.17   
15.   Kate Farnes Fr Farmington Jr. 19.37   
16.   Ocean Koehler Fr North Layton JR 21.17   

Boy's 110 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Caleb Miyamoto Fr West Point 14.04 10  
2.   Andrew Ortiz Fr North Layton JR 15.32 8  
3.   Kyle Greenwood Fr Centennial Jr High 16.27 6  
4.   Christian Guerrero Fr North Davis JH 16.32 5  
5.   Ronan McFarland Fr Syracuse Junior High 16.35 4  
6.   Kava Fiefia 8 Farmington Jr. 17.02 3  
7.   Samuel Perez Fr Syracuse Junior High 17.07 2  
8.   Joseph Carl Fr North Layton JR 17.18 1  
9.   Corbin Miyamoto 8 West Point 17.21   

10.   Isaac Hogge Fr Farmington Jr. 17.48   
11.   Luke Kunzler Fr Centennial Jr High 17.51   
12.   Logan Davis 8 Syracuse Junior High 17.92   
13.   Soren Johnson Fr Mueller Park Junior High 18.11   
14.   Rider Eggett 8 Bountiful Junior High 18.58   
15.   Matthew Pulsipher Fr Mueller Park Junior High 19.17   

DNS   Ryan Youngberg Fr Bountiful Junior High DNS   

Girl's 100 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Luna Garcia Ortega Fr North Layton JR 12.81 10  
2.   Addisyn Webb 8 Centennial Jr High 12.92 8  
3.   Hannah Rowley Fr Syracuse Junior High 13.12 5 .500
3.   Abby Derbridge 7 Fairfield Junior High 2023 13.12 5 .500
5.   Betty Cluff 8 Bountiful Junior High 13.15 4  
6.   Savannah Randall 8 Centennial Jr High 13.16 3  
7.   Raven Satepauhoodle 7 Syracuse Junior High 13.21 1 .500
7.   Eden Scharton Fr Shoreline Jr 13.21 1 .500
9.   Maylee Anderson Fr North Davis JH 13.22   

10.   Rees May Fr Farmington Jr. 13.27   
11.   Jayda Boddy 8 South Davis Jr. High 13.32   
12.   Talia Thompson 8 West Point 13.35   
13.   Alexis McClain Fr North Layton JR 13.60   
14.   Lily Petersen Fr Mueller Park Junior High 13.67   
15.   Isabelle Manning Fr South Davis Jr. High 13.73   
16.   Isabel Callister Fr Farmington Jr. 13.74   
17.   Emily Gill Fr South Davis Jr. High 13.83   
18.   Paige Hadley 8 Millcreek Junior High 13.86   
19.   Kallista Wright Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 14.08   

Boy's 100 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Caleb Miyamoto Fr West Point 11.63 10  
2.   Sean Brandt Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 11.73 8  
3.   Joseph Hartvigsen Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023 11.77 6  
4.   Ronan McFarland Fr Syracuse Junior High 11.79 5  
5.   Gavin Hurst Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 11.80 4  
6.   Luke Kunzler Fr Centennial Jr High 11.85 3  



7.   Jp Garlick Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023 11.87 2  
8.   Makai Soo Fr North Layton JR 11.89 1  
9.   Cash Nuttall Fr Bountiful Junior High 11.94   

10.   Daven Bennett Fr Syracuse Junior High 11.98   
11.   Jaxon Christensen 8 Centerville Junior High 12.01   
12.   Jared Calle 8 Kaysville Junior HIgh 12.04   
13.   Carter Brooks 8 Millcreek Junior High 12.09   
14.   Cash Hawkins 7 Centerville Junior High 12.28   
15.   Teiyon Halbasch 8 Central Cubs 12.55   
16.   Leland Nosack Fr Bountiful Junior High 12.59   
17.   Brady Clegg 8 Farmington Jr. 12.66   

Girl's 4x200 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score

1.   Syracuse Junior High A Syracuse Junior High 1:51.43 10  
2.   Kaysville Junior HIgh A Kaysville Junior HIgh 1:54.15 8  
3.   South Davis Jr. High A South Davis Jr. High 1:54.68 6  
4.   Mueller Park Junior High A Mueller Park Junior High 1:55.31 5  
5.   Farmington Jr. A Farmington Jr. 1:55.47 4  
6.   LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH A LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 1:56.16 3  
7.   West Point A West Point 1:59.58 2  
8.   North Davis JH A North Davis JH 2:01.92 1  

Boy's 4x200 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score

1.   LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH A LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 1:38.98 10  
2.   Syracuse Junior High A Syracuse Junior High 1:41.92 8  
3.   West Point A West Point 1:42.26 6  
4.   Centerville Junior High A Centerville Junior High 1:43.09 5  
5.   North Layton JR A North Layton JR 1:43.76 4  
6.   Kaysville Junior HIgh A Kaysville Junior HIgh 1:44.41 3  
7.   Bountiful Junior High A Bountiful Junior High 1:44.62 2  
8.   South Davis- Boys A South Davis- Boys 1:45.67 1  

Girl's 1600 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score

1.   Ellie Dorius 7 Farmington Jr. 5:26.99 10  
2.   Isabella Cram 8 Shoreline Jr 5:27.76 8  
3.   Kennedy Hadley Fr Syracuse Junior High 5:34.56 6  
4.   Abigail Frost 8 North Layton JR 5:44.13 5  
5.   Taylie Allen 8 West Point 5:49.84 4  
6.   Keeley Miller Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 5:54.51 3  
7.   Jane Taylor 8 Kaysville Junior HIgh 5:55.32 2  
8.   Sage Wolfley 7 Farmington Jr. 5:57.25 1  
9.   Addison Loveland 7 Kaysville Junior HIgh 6:00.27   

10.   Evelyn Cook 7 Sunset Jr. High 6:00.73   
11.   Courtney Burbidge 8 Shoreline Jr 6:02.99   
12.   Rowen McLaughlin Fr Shoreline Jr 6:03.49   
13.   Lydia Stringfellow 8 Centerville Junior High 6:05.13   
14.   Reece Laker 7 West Point 6:06.34   
15.   Kate Maughan 7 Kaysville Junior HIgh 6:07.06   
16.   Gabriella May Fr Farmington Jr. 6:07.55   

Boy's 1600 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score

1.   Gabe Trujillo Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023 4:50.79 10  
2.   Harrison Hughs Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 4:51.01 8  
3.   Tommy Deeds Fr Farmington Jr. 4:52.23 6  
4.   Harrison Skousen 8 Kaysville Junior HIgh 4:55.41 5  
5.   Tage Yerman Fr Farmington Jr. 4:56.70 4  
6.   Elijah Guzman Fr Millcreek Junior High 4:58.79 3  
7.   Hobbes Campbell 8 Mueller Park Junior High 5:01.71 2  
8.   Benjamin Gessel Fr South Davis- Boys 5:02.23 1  
9.   Bryson Ridge 8 West Point 5:05.92   

10.   Jonas Clay 8 Shoreline Jr 5:06.53   
11.   Zeke Hogan Fr Syracuse Junior High 5:10.41   
12.   Lincoln Swan Fr Shoreline Jr 5:10.63   
13.   Cooper Squires 8 Kaysville Junior HIgh 5:12.80   
14.   Devin Black 8 Shoreline Jr 5:18.21   
15.   Ian Fairbanks 7 West Point 5:24.17   
16.   Isaac Fredin 8 Fairfield Junior High 2023 5:29.68   

Girl's 4x100 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score



1.   Syracuse Junior High A Syracuse Junior High 52.29 10  
2.   Centennial Jr High A Centennial Jr High 53.85 8  
3.   Kaysville Junior HIgh A Kaysville Junior HIgh 54.45 6  
4.   South Davis Jr. High A South Davis Jr. High 54.84 5  
5.   Shoreline Jr A Shoreline Jr 55.15 4  
6.   North Layton JR A North Layton JR 55.23 3  
7.   Farmington Jr. A Farmington Jr. 55.40 2  
8.   North Davis JH A North Davis JH 57.01 1  

Boy's 4x100 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score

1.   North Layton JR A North Layton JR 46.64 10  
2.   LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH A LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 47.00 8  
3.   Shoreline Jr A Shoreline Jr 48.03 6  
4.   Bountiful Junior High A Bountiful Junior High 48.28 5  
5.   Sunset Jr. High A Sunset Jr. High 49.13 4  
6.   Centennial Jr High A Centennial Jr High 50.49 3  
7.   South Davis- Boys A South Davis- Boys 51.40 2  

Girl's 400 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score

1.   Avery Poulton Fr Mueller Park Junior High 1:01.81 10  
2.   Shelby Lord 8 Syracuse Junior High 1:02.83 8  
3.   Kennedy Hadley Fr Syracuse Junior High 1:03.83 6  
4.   Talia Thompson 8 West Point 1:04.06 5  
5.   McKenzie Hislop 8 Syracuse Junior High 1:04.17 4  
6.   Sadie Richards 8 Syracuse Junior High 1:05.63 3  
7.   Paige Hadley 8 Millcreek Junior High 1:06.43 2  
8.   Brooklyn Mayfield 7 North Layton JR 1:06.57 1  
9.   Abigail Dautel Fr Bountiful Junior High 1:06.85   

10.   Chloe Christensen Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 1:07.27   
11.   Sienna Holje Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 1:07.35   
12.   Anna Williams 8 Farmington Jr. 1:07.42   
13.   Natalie Johnson Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 1:07.53   
14.   Averie Long 8 Shoreline Jr 1:07.92   
15.   Caroline Manning 7 South Davis Jr. High 1:08.23   
16.   Alexis McClain Fr North Layton JR 1:10.63   
17.   Savannah Randall 8 Centennial Jr High 1:12.48   

Boy's 400 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score

1.   Tyson Davis Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 56.73 10  
2.   Luke Fisher 8 Sunset Jr. High 57.10 8  
3.   Corban Tobler Fr West Point 57.50 6  
4.   Hunter Allen Fr Shoreline Jr 57.75 5  
5.   Bradley Bledsoe 8 Farmington Jr. 57.92 4  
6.   Trey Parker Fr Syracuse Junior High 58.09 3  
7.   Samuel Perez Fr Syracuse Junior High 58.39 2  
8.   Joey Eliason Fr Centerville Junior High 58.70 1  
9.   Nicholas Floyd Fr Syracuse Junior High 59.28   

10.   Bryce Peterson 8 West Point 59.51   
11.   Kellen Sheppard 8 Kaysville Junior HIgh 59.73   
12.   Cameron Nielson 8 Shoreline Jr 1:00.03   
13.   Braxton Allred 8 Millcreek Junior High 1:00.12   
13.   Brandt Shumway Fr Farmington Jr. 1:00.12   
15.   Zachary Rawlings Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 1:00.20   
16.   Jayce Cook Fr Centennial Jr High 1:00.23   
17.   Tage Yerman Fr Farmington Jr. 1:00.54   

Girl's 800 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score

1.   Brie Nydegger Fr Mueller Park Junior High 2:24.39 10  
2.   Ellie Dorius 7 Farmington Jr. 2:32.07 8  
3.   Rachel Crummett Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 2:32.41 6  
4.   Isabella Cram 8 Shoreline Jr 2:33.18 5  
5.   Abigail Frost 8 North Layton JR 2:35.91 4  
6.   Eliza Thornley Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023 2:40.07 3  
7.   McKenzie Hislop 8 Syracuse Junior High 2:40.34 2  
8.   Rowen McLaughlin Fr Shoreline Jr 2:41.66 1  
9.   Taylie Allen 8 West Point 2:42.88   

10.   Addison Loveland 7 Kaysville Junior HIgh 2:44.43   
11.   Keeley Miller Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 2:48.90   
12.   Sage Wolfley 7 Farmington Jr. 2:51.03   
13.   Anna Hirst Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 2:51.60   
14.   Scout Steed 8 Central Cubs 2:52.53   

DNS   Tori Davis 8 Farmington Jr. DNS   
DNS   Kennedy Hadley Fr Syracuse Junior High DNS   



Boy's 800 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time Score

1.   Ian Lee Fr Centerville Junior High 2:06.52 10  
2.   William Prusse Fr Farmington Jr. 2:08.84 8  
3.   Harrison Hughs Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 2:09.53 6  
4.   Junah Overson 8 Bountiful Junior High 2:12.32 5  
5.   Gabe Trujillo Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023 2:12.99 4  
6.   Colin Pugmire Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 2:13.58 3  
7.   Zeke Hogan Fr Syracuse Junior High 2:15.49 2  
8.   Henry Hyde Fr Mueller Park Junior High 2:15.70 1  
9.   Lincoln Swan Fr Shoreline Jr 2:17.25   

10.   Jayce Mecham Fr Centerville Junior High 2:18.21   
11.   Blake Pierson Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 2:19.65   
12.   Oakley Bott Fr Syracuse Junior High 2:22.49   
13.   Jonas Clay 8 Shoreline Jr 2:24.48   
14.   Skyler Petersen Fr Farmington Jr. 2:25.14   
15.   Xabi Mendoza 7 North Layton JR 2:31.92   

DNS   Paxton Siddoway Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023 DNS   

Girl's 200 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Luna Garcia Ortega Fr North Layton JR 26.94 10  
2.   Rees May Fr Farmington Jr. 27.76 8  
3.   Talia Thompson 8 West Point 27.96 6  
4.   Betty Cluff 8 Bountiful Junior High 28.01 5  
5.   Shelby Lord 8 Syracuse Junior High 28.04 4  
6.   Savannah Randall 8 Centennial Jr High 28.07 3  
7.   Sophie Robinson Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 28.08 2  
8.   Lily Petersen Fr Mueller Park Junior High 28.52 1  
9.   Isabelle Manning Fr South Davis Jr. High 28.73   

10.   Brooke Larsen Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh 28.83   
11.   Lyra McCarthy 8 West Point 28.90   
12.   Allie Strickland 8 Syracuse Junior High 29.01   
13.   Kirra Singley Fr Bountiful Junior High 29.08   
14.   Cami Yospe 8 Farmington Jr. 29.31   
15.   Emma Perez 7 Syracuse Junior High 29.61   

DNS   Eden Scharton Fr Shoreline Jr DNS   

Boy's 200 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind Score

1.   Joseph Hartvigsen Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023 23.90 10  
2.   Sean Brandt Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 24.17 8  
3.   Luke Kunzler Fr Centennial Jr High 24.18 6  
4.   Ronan McFarland Fr Syracuse Junior High 24.28 5  
5.   Jaxon Christensen 8 Centerville Junior High 24.31 4  
6.   Caleb Miyamoto Fr West Point 24.34 3  
7.   Jp Garlick Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023 24.40 2  
8.   Leland Nosack Fr Bountiful Junior High 24.44 1  
9.   Tanner Merrill Fr Syracuse Junior High 24.53   

10.   Dallas Godderidge 8 LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 24.60   
11.   Callan Larsen Fr Bountiful Junior High 25.13   
12.   Tamatea Brinkerhoff Fr North Layton JR 25.19   
13.   Kai Beynon Fr Centennial Jr High 25.65   
14.   Elijah Boddy Fr South Davis- Boys 25.77   
15.   Kyle Greenwood Fr Centennial Jr High 26.57   

DNS   Cash Nuttall Fr Bountiful Junior High DNS   

Girl's 4x400 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score

1.   Syracuse Junior High A Syracuse Junior High 4:16.98 10  
2.   Kaysville Junior HIgh A Kaysville Junior HIgh 4:21.20 8  
3.   Farmington Jr. A Farmington Jr. 4:36.17 6  
4.   North Layton JR A North Layton JR 4:39.89 5  
5.   South Davis Jr. High A South Davis Jr. High 4:40.20 4  
6.   Shoreline Jr A Shoreline Jr 4:41.72 3  
7.   Millcreek Junior High A Millcreek Junior High 4:48.69 2  
8.   West Point A West Point 4:55.51 1  

Boy's 4x400 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time Score



Girl's High Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Morgan Hale 8 Sunset Jr. High  1.47  4-10.00 10  
2.   Lila Dunn 8 South Davis Jr. High  1.47  4-10.00 7  
2.   Petra Bellis Fr Syracuse Junior High  1.47  4-10.00 7  
4.   Charli Park Fr Sunset Jr. High  1.42  4-08.00 5  
5.   Ava Cozzens Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh  1.42  4-08.00 4  
6.   Addisyn Webb 8 Centennial Jr High  1.42  4-08.00 2 .500
6.   Hannah Fulks Fr Shoreline Jr  1.42  4-08.00 2 .500
8.   Izzy Rowe Fr Syracuse Junior High  1.37  4-06.00 1  
9.   Eva Abrams Fr Farmington Jr.  1.37  4-06.00   

10.   McCall Preston 8 South Davis Jr. High  1.37  4-06.00   
11.   Harper Trump 7 Millcreek Junior High  1.37  4-06.00   
12.   Isabel Callister Fr Farmington Jr.  1.32  4-04.00   
12.   Alex Secrist 8 West Point  1.32  4-04.00   
12.   Sophie Smith 8 North Layton JR  1.32  4-04.00   
15.   Sophie Heiner Fr Shoreline Jr  1.32  4-04.00   
16.   Alivia Bangerter Fr Shoreline Jr  1.27  4-02.00   

DNS   Isabella Tolman 8 Centennial Jr High  DNS  DNS   

Boy's Shot Put Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Jace Cook 8 West Point  15.96  52-04.50 10  
2.   Brody Hennefer 8 Sunset Jr. High  13.26  43-06.00 8  
3.   Jonny Parker Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023  13.21  43-04.00 6  
4.   Jackson Myers Fr Shoreline Jr  13.10  43-00.00 5  
5.   Kai Beynon Fr Centennial Jr High  12.62  41-05.00 4  
6.   Bryson Stark Fr West Point  12.42  40-09.00 3  
7.   Grayson Coleman Fr Syracuse Junior High  12.19  40-00.00 2  
8.   Michael Arnell Fr Farmington Jr.  11.81  38-09.00 1  
9.   Will Iverson Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh  11.38  37-04.00   

Boy's Shot Put Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Jace Cook 8 West Point  15.26 q  50-01.00 q
2.   Brody Hennefer 8 Sunset Jr. High  13.21 q  43-04.00 q
3.   Jackson Myers Fr Shoreline Jr  13.10 q  43-00.00 q
4.   Jonny Parker Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023  13.10 q  43-00.00 q
5.   Kai Beynon Fr Centennial Jr High  12.62 q  41-05.00 q
6.   Bryson Stark Fr West Point  12.42 q  40-09.00 q
7.   Grayson Coleman Fr Syracuse Junior High  12.19 q  40-00.00 q
8.   Michael Arnell Fr Farmington Jr.  11.81 q  38-09.00 q
9.   Will Iverson Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh  11.30 q  37-01.00 q

10.   Seamus Kelly Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh  11.25  36-11.00
11.   Carter Brooks 8 Millcreek Junior High  11.20  36-09.00
12.   Jack Livingston Fr North Layton JR  11.11  36-05.50
13.   Brison Davies Fr Sunset Jr. High  10.69  35-01.00
14.   Isaac Hogge Fr Farmington Jr.  10.46  34-04.00
15.   Miles Peterson Fr Centennial Jr High  10.11  33-02.00
16.   Danger Sessions Fr Millcreek Junior High  10.06  33-00.00

Boy's Long Jump Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Andrew Ortiz Fr North Layton JR  5.99 q  19-08.00 q q
2.   Makai Soo Fr North Layton JR  5.69 q  18-08.00 q q
3.   Jp Garlick Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023  5.59 q  18-04.00 q q
4.   Sam Rasmussen Fr Sunset Jr. High  5.59 q  18-04.00 q q
5.   Seiya Peatross Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  5.59 q  18-04.00 q q
6.   Daven Bennett Fr Syracuse Junior High  5.38 q  17-08.00 q q
7.   Brady Clegg 8 Farmington Jr.  5.31 q  17-05.00 q q
8.   James Talbot 8 Centerville Junior High  5.21 q  17-01.00 q q
9.   Rider Eggett 8 Bountiful Junior High  5.21 q  17-01.00 q q

10.   Blake Haslam Fr Shoreline Jr  5.18  17-00.00
11.   Malakai Tobler 8 Centennial Jr High  5.18  17-00.00
12.   Luke Kunzler Fr Centennial Jr High  5.15  16-11.00
13.   Jacob Smith Fr Mueller Park Junior High  4.90  16-01.00
14.   Jace Cook 8 West Point  4.90  16-01.00
15.   Harrison Barlow 8 Millcreek Junior High  4.85  15-11.00

DNS   Henry Brown Fr Millcreek Junior High  DNS  DNS

Boy's Long Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind Score



1.   Andrew Ortiz Fr North Layton JR  5.99  19-08.00 10  
2.   Makai Soo Fr North Layton JR  5.89  19-04.00 8  
3.   Seiya Peatross Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  5.71  18-09.00 6  
4.   Sam Rasmussen Fr Sunset Jr. High  5.69  18-08.00 5  
5.   Daven Bennett Fr Syracuse Junior High  5.64  18-06.00 4  
6.   Jp Garlick Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023  5.61  18-05.00 3  
7.   Brady Clegg 8 Farmington Jr.  5.61  18-05.00 2  
8.   James Talbot 8 Centerville Junior High  5.21  17-01.00 1  
9.   Rider Eggett 8 Bountiful Junior High  5.21  17-01.00   

Girl's Discus Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Cambell Christensen Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023  27.46 q  90-01 q
2.   Abigail McGrath 8 North Davis JH  25.78 q  84-07 q
3.   Breanna Gale 8 Millcreek Junior High  25.09 q  82-04 q
4.   Laila Fonua Fr Syracuse Junior High  24.99 q  82-00 q
5.   Allie Hunter Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  24.61 q  80-09 q
6.   Elizabeth Bentley 8 Fairfield Junior High 2023  23.39 q  76-09 q
7.   Maleah Beddes Fr Farmington Jr.  23.26 q  76-04 q
8.   Peyton Conover 7 West Point  22.55 q  74-00 q
9.   Katelin Long Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  21.21 q  69-07 q

10.   Vivian Hardy 8 Kaysville Junior HIgh  21.08  69-02
11.   Ella Berry Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023  19.56  64-02
12.   Abby Miller Fr Mueller Park Junior High  18.92  62-01
13.   Brielle Henderson 8 Farmington Jr.  17.75  58-03
14.   Lorelei Kemeny 8 Centennial Jr High  17.73  58-02
15.   Laura Dunn Fr Millcreek Junior High  17.55  57-07
16.   Malory Page 7 Millcreek Junior High  17.37  57-00

Girl's Discus Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Cambell Christensen Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023  27.46  90-01 10  
2.   Breanna Gale 8 Millcreek Junior High  26.85  88-01 8  
3.   Abigail McGrath 8 North Davis JH  25.78  84-07 6  
4.   Laila Fonua Fr Syracuse Junior High  25.32  83-01 5  
5.   Allie Hunter Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  24.61  80-09 4  
6.   Elizabeth Bentley 8 Fairfield Junior High 2023  23.39  76-09 3  
7.   Maleah Beddes Fr Farmington Jr.  23.26  76-04 2  
8.   Peyton Conover 7 West Point  22.55  74-00 1  
9.   Katelin Long Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  21.82  71-07   

Boy's High Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Griffin Davis Fr Central Cubs  1.73  5-08.00 10  
2.   Malakai Tobler 8 Centennial Jr High  1.67  5-06.00 8  
3.   Joseph Hartvigsen Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023  1.67  5-06.00 6  
4.   Brock Bowman 8 West Point  1.67  5-06.00 5  
5.   Sam Rasmussen Fr Sunset Jr. High  1.62  5-04.00 4  
6.   Isaac Hogge Fr Farmington Jr.  1.62  5-04.00 2  
6.   Dawson Kerr Fr Mueller Park Junior High  1.62  5-04.00 2  
6.   Noah Muirbrook 8 Syracuse Junior High  1.62  5-04.00 2  
9.   Thomas Mackay Fr Centerville Junior High  1.62  5-04.00   

10.   Jayce Mecham Fr Centerville Junior High  1.57  5-02.00   
11.   Samuel Perez Fr Syracuse Junior High  1.57  5-02.00   
12.   Brison Davies Fr Sunset Jr. High  1.57  5-02.00   
12.   Gabe Hyde Fr Syracuse Junior High  1.57  5-02.00   
14.   Henry Hyde Fr Mueller Park Junior High  1.57  5-02.00   

DNS   Braden Bredthauer 8 Centerville Junior High  DNS  DNS   
DNS   Henry Brown Fr Millcreek Junior High  DNS  DNS   

Girl's Shot Put Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Megan Sargent 8 Sunset Jr. High  9.14 q  30-00.00 q
2.   Taylor Sims Fr Syracuse Junior High  8.46 q  27-09.00 q
3.   Laura Dunn Fr Millcreek Junior High  8.41 q  27-07.00 q
4.   Maleah Beddes Fr Farmington Jr.  8.15 q  26-09.00 q
5.   Allie Hunter Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  8.10 q  26-07.00 q
6.   Jayda Angulo Fr Central Cubs  8.02 q  26-04.00 q
7.   Whitney Winegar 8 South Davis Jr. High  7.80 q  25-07.00 q
8.   Nahlia Stewart Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh  7.64 q  25-01.00 q
9.   Evelyn Jones 8 Centerville Junior High  7.50 q  24-07.50 q

10.   Isla Jensen 7 Syracuse Junior High  7.49  24-07.00
11.   Presley Garrard 8 North Layton JR  7.36  24-02.00
12.   Laila Fonua Fr Syracuse Junior High  7.36  24-02.00



13.   Raquel Schiess Fr Mueller Park Junior High  7.08  23-03.00
14.   Lola Stephens 8 Centerville Junior High  7.06  23-02.00
15.   Ruth Cottam Fr South Davis Jr. High  6.68  21-11.00
16.   McKinlee Philpott Fr Sunset Jr. High  6.53  21-05.00

Girl's Shot Put Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Megan Sargent 8 Sunset Jr. High  9.14  30-00.00 10  
2.   Allie Hunter Fr LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH  8.51  27-11.00 8  
3.   Taylor Sims Fr Syracuse Junior High  8.46  27-09.00 6  
4.   Laura Dunn Fr Millcreek Junior High  8.41  27-07.00 5  
5.   Maleah Beddes Fr Farmington Jr.  8.15  26-09.00 4  
6.   Jayda Angulo Fr Central Cubs  8.02  26-04.00 3  
7.   Whitney Winegar 8 South Davis Jr. High  7.80  25-07.00 2  
8.   Nahlia Stewart Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh  7.64  25-01.00 1  
9.   Evelyn Jones 8 Centerville Junior High  7.50  24-07.50   

Girl's Long Jump Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Talia Thompson 8 West Point  4.95 q  16-03.00 q q
2.   Addisyn Webb 8 Centennial Jr High  4.86 q  15-11.50 q q
3.   Petra Bellis Fr Syracuse Junior High  4.72 q  15-06.00 q q
4.   Marley Murray 8 Syracuse Junior High  4.57 q  15-00.00 q q
5.   Raven Satepauhoodle 7 Syracuse Junior High  4.54 q  14-11.00 q q
6.   Abby Derbridge 7 Fairfield Junior High 2023  4.21 q  13-10.00 q q
7.   Natalie Coulam 8 Mueller Park Junior High  4.21 q  13-10.00 q q
8.   Abby Hoffman Fr North Davis JH  4.18 q  13-08.50 q q
9.   Charli Park Fr Sunset Jr. High  4.09 q  13-05.00 q q

10.   Kallista Wright Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh  4.01  13-02.00
11.   Maia Palfreyman 8 Millcreek Junior High  3.99  13-01.00
12.   Adelaide Nielson 7 Centennial Jr High  3.91  12-10.00
13.   Ainsley Wright 8 Kaysville Junior HIgh  3.88  12-09.00
14.   Kallie Scholz 8 Centerville Junior High  3.53  11-07.00

DNS   Isabella Tolman 8 Centennial Jr High  DNS  DNS
DNS   Maylee Anderson Fr North Davis JH  DNS  DNS

Girl's Long Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind Score

1.   Talia Thompson 8 West Point  4.95  16-03.00 10  
2.   Addisyn Webb 8 Centennial Jr High  4.86  15-11.50 8  
3.   Petra Bellis Fr Syracuse Junior High  4.72  15-06.00 6  
4.   Raven Satepauhoodle 7 Syracuse Junior High  4.63  15-02.50 5  
5.   Marley Murray 8 Syracuse Junior High  4.57  15-00.00 4  
6.   Abby Hoffman Fr North Davis JH  4.30  14-01.50 3  
7.   Abby Derbridge 7 Fairfield Junior High 2023  4.21  13-10.00 2  
8.   Natalie Coulam 8 Mueller Park Junior High  4.21  13-10.00 1  
9.   Charli Park Fr Sunset Jr. High  4.15  13-07.50   

Boy's Discus Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Jonny Parker Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023  49.10 q  161-01 q
2.   Jace Cook 8 West Point  47.95 q  157-04 q
3.   Bryson Stark Fr West Point  42.29 q  138-09 q
4.   Jackson Myers Fr Shoreline Jr  40.46 q  132-09 q
5.   Braxton Allred 8 Millcreek Junior High  38.17 q  125-03 q
6.   Rylan Rude Fr North Davis JH  37.46 q  122-11 q
7.   Danger Sessions Fr Millcreek Junior High  37.13 q  121-10 q
8.   Roxton Werrett Fr Millcreek Junior High  35.76 q  117-04 q
9.   Keaton Bodily Fr Syracuse Junior High  35.53 q  116-07 q

10.   Nathan Stephens Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh  34.97  114-09
11.   Seamus Kelly Fr Kaysville Junior HIgh  34.59  113-06
12.   Caden Heath Fr Mueller Park Junior High  32.51  106-08
13.   Jayce Mecham Fr Centerville Junior High  32.23  105-09
14.   Grayson Coleman Fr Syracuse Junior High  30.53  100-02
15.   Jack Livingston Fr North Layton JR  29.28  96-01

DNS   Jake Castleberry 8 Millcreek Junior High  DNS  DNS

Boy's Discus Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English Score

1.   Jonny Parker Fr Fairfield Junior High 2023  51.38  168-07 10  
2.   Jace Cook 8 West Point  47.95  157-04 8  
3.   Bryson Stark Fr West Point  42.29  138-09 6  



4.   Jackson Myers Fr Shoreline Jr  40.46  132-09 5  
5.   Braxton Allred 8 Millcreek Junior High  38.17  125-03 4  
6.   Rylan Rude Fr North Davis JH  37.46  122-11 3  
7.   Roxton Werrett Fr Millcreek Junior High  37.36  122-07 2  
8.   Danger Sessions Fr Millcreek Junior High  37.29  122-04 1  
9.   Keaton Bodily Fr Syracuse Junior High  36.80  120-09   

Boy's Team Scores
After 12 Events

 
Overall Team Score

1. West Point 67.0   
2. Fairfield Junior High 2023 59.0   
3. LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 47.0   
4. North Layton JR 42.0   
5. Syracuse Junior High 39.0   
6. Kaysville Junior HIgh 32.0   
7. Farmington Jr. 30.0   
7. Centennial Jr High 30.0   
9. Sunset Jr. High 29.0   

10. Centerville Junior High 21.0   
10. Shoreline Jr 21.0   
12. Bountiful Junior High 13.0   
13. Millcreek Junior High 10.0   
13. Central Cubs 10.0   
15. North Davis JH 8.0   
16. Mueller Park Junior High 5.0   
17. South Davis- Boys 4.0   

Girl's Team Scores
After 13 Events

 
Overall Team Score

1. Syracuse Junior High 110.0  
2. Farmington Jr. 48.0  
3. Kaysville Junior HIgh 46.0  
4. North Layton JR 38.0  
5. Centennial Jr High 33.5  
6. West Point 29.0  
7. Mueller Park Junior High 27.0  
8. Shoreline Jr 25.0  
8. Sunset Jr. High 25.0  

10. South Davis Jr. High 24.0  
11. Fairfield Junior High 2023 23.5  
12. LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 22.0  
13. Bountiful Junior High 19.0  
14. Millcreek Junior High 17.0  
14. North Davis JH 17.0  
16. Central Cubs 3.0  

Men & Women's Team Scores
After 25 Events

 
Overall Team Score

1. Syracuse Junior High 149.0  
2. West Point 96.0  
3. Fairfield Junior High 2023 82.5  
4. North Layton JR 80.0  
5. Kaysville Junior HIgh 78.0  
5. Farmington Jr. 78.0  
7. LEGACY JUNIOR HIGH 69.0  
8. Centennial Jr High 63.5  
9. Sunset Jr. High 54.0  

10. Shoreline Jr 46.0  
11. Bountiful Junior High 32.0  
11. Mueller Park Junior High 32.0  
13. Millcreek Junior High 27.0  
14. North Davis JH 25.0  
15. South Davis Jr. High 24.0  
16. Centerville Junior High 21.0  
17. Central Cubs 13.0  
18. South Davis- Boys 4.0  




